Description
Silicon Microstructures provides its
two most popular pressure sensor
die in surface mount and 6-pin dual
in-line package (DIP) configurations.
All parts in these series are uncom-
pensated high-performance die
mounted on a substrate with a plastic

4) Best fit straight line(BFSL); for 0.3 PSI full-scale, linearity is ±0.5% FS.
All parameters measured at 5 volts excitation at room temperature, unless otherwise specified.
Ordering Information
S M 5 3 5 0 - 0 0 8 - G - P
Pressure Range
Standard Pressure
Model SM-5310(SMT)
Model SM-5410 (DIP)
005: 5 PSI
015: 15 PSI
030: 30 PSI
060: 60 PSI
100: 100 PSI
Low Pressure
Model SM-5350 (SMT)
Model SM-5450 (DIP)
003: 0.3 PSIG
008: 0.8 PSIG
015: 1.5 PSIG
030: 3.0 PSIG
Pressure Type
Models SM-5310 and
SM-5410 only
A: Absolute
G: Gage
Cap Type
P: Port (tube)
H: Hole
Model Number
Pressure Range
Cap Type
Pressure Type
Span (FS Range)3 Min Typ Max Units
0.3 PSI 25 50 75 mV
0.8 PSI 25 50 75 mV
1.5 PSI 25 50 75 mV
3.0 PSI 25 50 75 mV
Linearity4 -0.3 ±0.1 +0.3 %FS
TC Offset1 ±12 %FS/100˚C
Span (FS Range)3 Min Typ Max Units
5 PSI 75 100 125 mV
15 PSI 105 145 175 mV
30 PSI 115 165 195 mV
60 PSI 115 180 220 mV
100 PSI 115 200 250 mV
Linearity4 -0.3 ±0.05 +0.3 %FS
TC Offset1 ±7 %FS/100˚C
All Models
SM-5310 and SM-5410 Standard Pressure Series Only
SM-5350 and SM-5450 Low Pressure Series Only